Cemeteries and Crematoria (Governing Board) Appointment 2023 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2023-89

made under the

Cemeteries and Crematoria Act 2020, section 117 (Establishment of governing board)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Cemeteries and Crematoria* (Governing Board) *Appointment 2023* (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences the day after notification.

3 Appointments

I appoint Dr Kate Chetty as a member to the Cemeteries and Crematoria Authority Governing Board for a period of three years.

Chris Steel MLA Minister for Transport and City Services

19 May 2023